

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE NO: Crl.P.No.8691 of 2023

01

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02	10.11.2023	<u>BSB, J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2023</u> This I.A. is filed to dispense with the appearance of the petitioner/respondent No.2 in DVC.No.74 of 2022 on the file of the Court of II Additional Munsif Magistrate, Ongole, Prakasham District pending disposal of the criminal petition. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner. Appearance of the petitioner/respondent No.2 is dispensed with till 06.12.2023. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> <u>Crl.P.No.8691 of 2023</u> The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal service of notice to the 2nd respondent through registered post with acknowledgement due and file proof of service thereof. Post on 06.12.2023. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> NSM	